Annex

Neighbourhood Support Child Care Project

Service Operation and Utilisation by District 

(as at 31 December 2009)
	SWD Administrative District
	Kwun Tong
	Tsuen Wan & Kwai Tsing
	Sham
Shui Po
	Central Western, Southern & Islands
	Tuen Mun
	Yuen Long
	Kowloon City & Yau Tsim Mong
	Shatin
	Wong Tai Sin &

Sai Kung
	Tai Po & North
	Eastern & Wan Chai

	Name of Operator
	Christian Family Service Centre
	Women Service Association
	The Tsung Tsin Mission of Hong Kong Social Service Company Limited
	Hong Kong Outlying Islands Women’s Association
	Yan Oi Tong
	Hong Kong Tin Shui Wai Women Association
	Tung Wah Group of Hospitals
	Hong Kong Single Parents Association
	Hong Kong Family Welfare Association
	Hong Kong Women Development Association Limited 
	Baptist Oi Kwan Social Service

	Service capacity and service fees of Home-Based Child Care Service (HCCS)

	Capacity
	26
	40
	26
	26
	26
	30
	28
	26
	26
	26
	26

	Service fee (per hour)
	$18
	$18
	$18
	$20
	$18
	$18
	$18
	$18
	$20 

($24 -  applicable to HCCS provided at the service users’ home, or service from 11:00pm to 7:00am)
	$23
	$18

	Service capacity and service fees of Centre-Based Care Group (CCG)

	Capacity
	14
	14
	14
	28
	14
	14
	14
	14
	14
	14
	14

	Service fee (per hour)
	$13
	$13 
	$18
	$15 
	$13
	$13
	$18
	$13
	$20 

($24 - applicable to non-operating hours of the CCG)
	$18
	$13

	Total number of children beneficiaries during the period from April to December 2009

	Number of children
	263
	552
	308
	435
	525
	478
	392
	166
	299
	290
	161
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